
 

 
 

NOTICE OF A MEETING 
REGIONAL INFORMATION & DATA GROUP 

MID-OHIO REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION 
REMOTE MEETING 

 
April 22, 2020, 2:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

 
AGENDA 

 
 
1. Welcome & Meeting Instructions  

 
2. COVID-19 Data Showcase 

 
3. Census Update  

 
4. Sustainability Dashboard Beta Testing  

 
5. Breakout Sessions 

 
6. Report Out from breakout sessions 

 
7. Closing Remarks  

 
8. Adjourn 

 
Please notify Lynn Kaufman at 614-233-4189 or LKaufman@morpc.org to confirm your 

attendance for this meeting or if you require special assistance. 
 

The Next Meeting of the Regional Information & Data Group 
will be in June 2020. 

111 Liberty Street, Suite 100, Columbus, Ohio 43215 
 
 



COVID economic data sources
• Finding timeliness, cost (accessibility) and reliability “sweet spot”

• Census Bureau “pulse” surveys: https://www.census.gov/newsroom/press-
releases/2020/pulse-surveys.html

• OJFS unemployment filings: https://ohiolmi.com/home/UIclaims

• Homebase: https://joinhomebase.com/data/covid-19/

• UMich consumer expectations: https://data.sca.isr.umich.edu/data-
archive/mine.php

• Zillow home sales: https://www.zillow.com/research/data/

https://www.census.gov/newsroom/press-releases/2020/pulse-surveys.html
https://ohiolmi.com/home/UIclaims
https://joinhomebase.com/data/covid-19/
https://data.sca.isr.umich.edu/data-archive/mine.php
https://www.zillow.com/research/data/


Date Total 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-89 Not specified 16 to 24 25 to 34 35 to 44 45 to 54 55 to 64 65 to 89
Mar-20 591,723 104,246 156,250 117,672 102,828 85,255 25,030 442 Mar-20 17.62% 26.41% 19.89% 17.38% 14.41% 4.23%
Feb-20 29,803 2,507 7,410 6,830 6,772 5,415 862 7 Feb-20 8.41% 24.86% 22.92% 22.72% 18.17% 2.89%
Jan-20 37,706 3,580 8,931 8,545 8,470 6,937 1,233 10 Jan-20 9.49% 23.69% 22.66% 22.46% 18.40% 3.27%
Dec-19 52,466 4,572 11,955 11,735 12,103 10,258 1,836 7 Dec-19 8.71% 22.79% 22.37% 23.07% 19.55% 3.50%
Nov-19 35,225 3,088 8,036 7,840 8,146 6,756 1,349 10 Nov-19 8.77% 22.81% 22.26% 23.13% 19.18% 3.83%
Oct-19 29,215 2,317 6,619 6,395 6,983 5,727 1,165 9 Oct-19 7.93% 22.66% 21.89% 23.90% 19.60% 3.99%
Sep-19 23,066 1,789 5,260 5,155 5,622 4,437 795 8 Sep-19 7.76% 22.80% 22.35% 24.37% 19.24% 3.45%
Aug-19 20,805 1,646 4,911 4,720 4,744 4,041 739 4 Aug-19 7.91% 23.60% 22.69% 22.80% 19.42% 3.55%

Jul-19 27,175 1,963 6,135 6,069 6,634 5,396 965 13 Jul-19 7.22% 22.58% 22.33% 24.41% 19.86% 3.55%
Jun-19 25,550 1,794 5,602 5,696 5,919 5,365 1,166 8 Jun-19 7.02% 21.93% 22.29% 23.17% 21.00% 4.56%

May-19 31,903 2,312 7,650 7,031 7,238 6,420 1,242 10 May-19 7.25% 23.98% 22.04% 22.69% 20.12% 3.89%
Apr-19 24,902 1,752 5,582 5,523 5,977 5,116 941 11 Apr-19 7.04% 22.42% 22.18% 24.00% 20.54% 3.78%
Mar-19 27,130 1,798 5,633 6,066 6,879 5,734 1,016 4 Mar-19 6.63% 20.76% 22.36% 25.36% 21.14% 3.74%
Feb-19 24,478 2,122 5,794 5,507 5,790 4,502 754 9 Feb-19 8.67% 23.67% 22.50% 23.65% 18.39% 3.08%
Jan-19 45,063 4,023 11,278 10,418 10,093 7,959 1,277 15 Jan-19 8.93% 25.03% 23.12% 22.40% 17.66% 2.83%
Dec-18 47,679 3,948 10,610 10,840 11,497 9,231 1,544 9 Dec-18 8.28% 22.25% 22.74% 24.11% 19.36% 3.24%
Nov-18 34,805 3,015 7,928 7,808 8,247 6,584 1,212 11 Nov-18 8.66% 22.78% 22.43% 23.69% 18.92% 3.48%
Oct-18 24,010 1,923 5,580 5,216 5,769 4,640 877 5 Oct-18 8.01% 23.24% 21.72% 24.03% 19.33% 3.65%
Sep-18 18,277 1,435 4,221 4,199 4,213 3,531 675 3 Sep-18 7.85% 23.09% 22.97% 23.05% 19.32% 3.69%
Aug-18 21,154 1,541 4,864 4,865 5,189 4,016 675 4 Aug-18 7.28% 22.99% 23.00% 24.53% 18.98% 3.19%

Jul-18 29,308 2,092 6,321 6,772 7,249 5,967 902 5 Jul-18 7.14% 21.57% 23.11% 24.73% 20.36% 3.08%
Jun-18 26,765 1,811 5,831 6,177 6,543 5,386 1,014 3 Jun-18 6.77% 21.79% 23.08% 24.45% 20.12% 3.79%

May-18 31,903 2,312 7,650 7,031 7,238 6,420 1,242 10 May-18 7.25% 23.98% 22.04% 22.69% 20.12% 3.89%
Apr-18 24,751 1,841 5,540 5,653 6,097 4,703 913 4 Apr-18 7.44% 22.38% 22.84% 24.63% 19.00% 3.69%
Mar-18 25,441 1,920 5,682 5,729 6,167 5,030 911 2 Mar-18 7.55% 22.33% 22.52% 24.24% 19.77% 3.58%
Feb-18 26,983 2,253 6,232 6,239 6,597 4,952 708 2 Feb-18 8.35% 23.10% 23.12% 24.45% 18.35% 2.62%
Jan-18 45,963 4,158 10,354 10,748 11,167 8,255 1,273 8 Jan-18 9.05% 22.53% 23.38% 24.30% 17.96% 2.77%
Dec-17 54,821 4,754 12,161 12,450 13,416 10,398 1,633 9 Dec-17 8.67% 22.18% 22.71% 24.47% 18.97% 2.98%
Nov-17 36,386 3,181 8,364 8,268 8,699 6,685 1,180 9 Nov-17 8.74% 22.99% 22.72% 23.91% 18.37% 3.24%
Oct-17 29,920 2,407 6,690 6,734 7,450 5,678 953 8 Oct-17 8.04% 22.36% 22.51% 24.90% 18.98% 3.19%
Sep-17 28,958 1,888 5,764 6,549 7,698 6,127 925 7 Sep-17 6.52% 19.90% 22.62% 26.58% 21.16% 3.19%
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Ohio Unemployment Initial Claims by Age Cohort

16 to 24 25 to 34 35 to 44 45 to 54 55 to 64 65 to 89



Date Total Male Female Not specified Date Male Female
Mar-20 591,723 265,797 323,609 2,317 Mar-20 0.449192 0.546893
Feb-20 29,803 20,608 9,065 130 Feb-20 0.691474 0.304164
Jan-20 37,706 27,292 10,279 135 Jan-20 0.723811 0.272609
Dec-19 52,466 38,822 13,490 154 Dec-19 0.739946 0.257119
Nov-19 35,225 26,007 9,104 114 Nov-19 0.738311 0.258453
Oct-19 29,215 19,547 9,570 98 Oct-19 0.669074 0.327571
Sep-19 23,066 14,473 8,479 114 Sep-19 0.62746 0.367597
Aug-19 20,805 12,749 7,971 85 Aug-19 0.612785 0.383129

Jul-19 27,175 16,026 11,026 123 Jul-19 0.589733 0.405741
Jun-19 25,550 13,950 11,480 120 Jun-19 0.545988 0.449315

May-19 31,903 17,901 13,880 122 May-19 0.561107 0.435069
Apr-19 24,902 15,148 9,657 94 Apr-19 0.608305 0.3878

Mar-19 27,130 17,217 9,798 109 Mar-19 0.634611 0.36115
Feb-19 24,478 16,882 7,493 99 Feb-19 0.689681 0.306112
Jan-19 45,063 32,369 12,520 172 Jan-19 0.718305 0.277833
Dec-18 47,679 34,237 13,283 159 Dec-18 0.718073 0.278592
Nov-18 34,805 25,655 9,011 139 Nov-18 0.737107 0.2589
Oct-18 24,010 15,004 8,892 114 Oct-18 0.624906 0.370346
Sep-18 18,277 11,057 7,131 86 Sep-18 0.604968 0.390162
Aug-18 21,154 12,389 8,662 103 Aug-18 0.585658 0.409473

Jul-18 29,308 16,686 12,499 123 Jul-18 0.569333 0.426471
Jun-18 26,765 13,997 12,639 129 Jun-18 0.522959 0.472221

May-18 31,903 17,901 13,880 122 May-18 0.561107 0.435069
Apr-18 24,751 15,144 9,504 103 Apr-18 0.611854 0.383984

Mar-18 25,441 15,730 9,599 109 Mar-18 0.618293 0.377304
Feb-18 26,983 18,699 8,180 102 Feb-18 0.692992 0.303154
Jan-18 45,963 33,475 12,345 143 Jan-18 0.728303 0.268586
Dec-17 54,821 40,975 13,687 159 Dec-17 0.747433 0.249667
Nov-17 36,386 26,153 10,103 130 Nov-17 0.718765 0.277662
Oct-17 29,920 19,419 10,380 118 Oct-17 0.649031 0.346925
Sep-17 28,958 18,653 10,203 99 Sep-17 0.64414 0.352338
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Date White Black Hispanic Am Indian Asian / PI Not specified White Black Hispanic Other Date White Black Hispanic
Mar-20 591,723 468,964 68,212 23,495 2,278 12,722 16,052 468,964 68,212 23,495 15,000 Mar-20 79.25% 11.53% 3.97%
Feb-20 29,803 22,180 5,053 1,252 145 210 963 22,180 5,053 1,252 355 Feb-20 74.42% 16.95% 4.20%
Jan-20 37,706 29,226 5,399 1,458 148 235 1,240 29,226 5,399 1,458 383 Jan-20 77.51% 14.32% 3.87%

Dec-19 52,466 41,712 6,497 2,464 214 257 1,322 41,712 6,497 2,464 471 Dec-19 79.50% 12.38% 4.70%
Nov-19 35,225 27,945 4,449 1,525 162 196 948 27,945 4,449 1,525 358 Nov-19 79.33% 12.63% 4.33%
Oct-19 29,215 22,294 4,635 1,111 136 204 835 22,294 4,635 1,111 340 Oct-19 76.31% 15.87% 3.80%
Sep-19 23,066 17,143 4,080 882 90 181 690 17,143 4,080 882 271 Sep-19 74.32% 17.69% 3.82%
Aug-19 20,805 15,282 3,901 749 84 145 644 15,282 3,901 749 229 Aug-19 73.45% 18.75% 3.60%

Jul-19 27,175 20,048 4,989 1,064 84 172 818 20,048 4,989 1,064 256 Jul-19 73.77% 18.36% 3.92%
Jun-19 25,550 18,646 4,941 916 101 188 758 18,646 4,941 916 289 Jun-19 72.98% 19.34% 3.59%

May-19 31,903 22,370 6,884 1,281 139 259 970 22,370 6,884 1,281 398 May-19 70.12% 21.58% 4.02%
Apr-19 24,902 18,421 4,540 922 83 181 755 18,421 4,540 922 264 Apr-19 73.97% 18.23% 3.70%

Mar-19 27,130 20,468 4,502 1,002 102 204 852 20,468 4,502 1,002 306 Mar-19 75.44% 16.59% 3.69%
Feb-19 24,478 18,760 3,769 931 103 162 753 18,760 3,769 931 265 Feb-19 76.64% 15.40% 3.80%
Jan-19 45,063 34,166 6,982 2,007 194 284 1,430 34,166 6,982 2,007 478 Jan-19 75.82% 15.49% 4.45%

Dec-18 47,679 37,255 6,545 2,194 205 230 1,250 37,255 6,545 2,194 435 Dec-18 78.14% 13.73% 4.60%
Nov-18 34,805 27,279 4,625 1,599 159 157 986 27,279 4,625 1,599 316 Nov-18 78.38% 13.29% 4.59%
Oct-18 24,010 17,860 3,989 1,005 118 170 868 17,860 3,989 1,005 288 Oct-18 74.39% 16.61% 4.19%
Sep-18 18,277 13,447 3,306 648 92 153 631 13,447 3,306 648 245 Sep-18 73.57% 18.09% 3.55%
Aug-18 21,154 15,246 4,090 834 94 170 720 15,246 4,090 834 264 Aug-18 72.07% 19.33% 3.94%

Jul-18 29,308 21,211 5,651 1,172 111 251 912 21,211 5,651 1,172 362 Jul-18 72.37% 19.28% 4.00%
Jun-18 26,765 19,120 5,352 1,005 120 293 875 19,120 5,352 1,005 413 Jun-18 71.44% 20.00% 3.75%

May-18 31,903 22,370 6,884 1,281 139 259 970 22,370 6,884 1,281 398 May-18 70.12% 21.58% 4.02%
Apr-18 24,751 18,384 4,393 873 121 208 772 18,384 4,393 873 329 Apr-18 74.28% 17.75% 3.53%

Mar-18 25,441 19,125 4,292 896 87 218 823 19,125 4,292 896 305 Mar-18 75.17% 16.87% 3.52%
Feb-18 26,983 20,914 3,965 959 131 209 805 20,914 3,965 959 340 Feb-18 77.51% 14.69% 3.55%
Jan-18 45,963 36,055 6,257 1,793 196 297 1,365 36,055 6,257 1,793 493 Jan-18 78.44% 13.61% 3.90%

Dec-17 54,821 43,739 6,865 2,349 243 293 1,332 43,739 6,865 2,349 536 Dec-17 79.79% 12.52% 4.28%
Nov-17 36,386 28,409 4,934 1,601 182 225 1,035 28,409 4,934 1,601 407 Nov-17 78.08% 13.56% 4.40%
Oct-17 29,920 22,276 5,161 1,137 149 230 967 22,276 5,161 1,137 379 Oct-17 74.45% 17.25% 3.80%
Sep-17 28,958 21,394 5,202 1,119 118 226 899 21,394 5,202 1,119 344 Sep-17 73.88% 17.96% 3.86%

Race / Ethnicity
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